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Monday   3:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16
Team Standings In Each Division

Points Points Team Scratch High High
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers

STAC West
1 4 5 ELMIRA 59 11 820 39932 971 2715
2 10 6 HORSEHEADS 24 46 724 33786 838 2332
3 16 2 CORNING 13 57 768 34100 902 2548

STAC Metro
1 12 8 MAINE ENDWELL 66 4 898 45743 1031 2939
2 5 13 UNION ENDICOTT 46 24 813 41293 953 2573
3 9 7 JOHNSON CITY 26 44 759 36762 966 2547
4 15 14 VESTAL 24 46 740 37860 884 2418
5 1 1 BINGHAMTON 22 48 745 35284 837 2361

STAC Central
1 14 10 WAVERLY 33 17 750 24346 893 2445
2 2 11 OWEGO 28 22 681 26103 790 2234
3 3 4 CHENANGO VALLEY 11 39 609 22917 737 2011
4 7 3 CHENANGO FORKS 0 50 276 7313 0 0

STAC East
1 6 15 WINDSOR 50 0 827 31875 903 2616
2 13 12 SUS VALLEY 28 22 703 27534 803 2194
3 11 9 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 8 16 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> JOHNSON CITY 767 729 757 2253 0
3-4 VESTAL 722 814 742 2278 0 <---> WAVERLY 893 783 769 2445 0
5-6 CORNING 850 902 796 2548 0 <---> CHENANGO FORKS 0 0 0 0 0
7-8 ELMIRA 918 801 848 2567 0 <---> UNION ENDICOTT 835 861 877 2573 0

9-10 OWEGO 679 687 763 2129 0 <---> WINDSOR 875 768 891 2534 0
11-12 HORSEHEADS 776 782 763 2321 0 <---> SUS VALLEY 679 667 764 2110 0
13-14 BINGHAMTON 758 702 778 2238 0 <---> MAINE ENDWELL 818 823 876 2517 0
15-16 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> CHENANGO VALLEY 635 623 737 1995 0

End of Season Tournament

**For averages only.**

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Division #1 - STAC West

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series
918 ELMIRA 2567 ELMIRA

Team Division #2 - STAC Metro
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

877 UNION ENDICOTT 2573 UNION ENDICOTT
Team Division #3 - STAC Central

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series
893 WAVERLY 2445 WAVERLY

Team Division #4 - STAC East
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

891 WINDSOR 2534 WINDSOR
Scratch Game Scratch Series

242 Abby Hink ELM 608 Abby Hink ELM
221 Jenifer Mattison HOR 607 Jenifer Mattison HOR
220 Madison Smith ELM 599 Madison Smith ELM
212 Natalie Yale ME 574 Jana Molyneaux JC
212 Abagail Herceg CV 571 Karis Hayes WAV

Season High Scores
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Monday   3:30 pm Lanes 1 - 16

Team Division #1 - STAC West
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

971 ELMIRA 2715 ELMIRA
Team Division #2 - STAC Metro

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series
1031 MAINE ENDWELL 2939 MAINE ENDWELL

Team Division #3 - STAC Central
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

893 WAVERLY 2445 WAVERLY
Team Division #4 - STAC East

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series
903 WINDSOR 2616 WINDSOR

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 21 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series
300 Jana Molyneaux JC 706 Reonna Smithgall ME
278 Jenifer Mattison HOR 669 Anna Regulski JC
267 MacKenzie Coney UE 657 Aubriana Tyler WIN
267 Maddie Jerzak HOR 653 Natalie Yale ME
266 Sarah Savage ME 651 Jenifer Mattison HOR

Average List of Regular Team Members
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Hannah Korell UE 206 1 206 206 206 0
Madison Smith ELM 9373 48 195 244 646 167 220 212 599
Aubriana Tyler WIN 7462 39 191 257 657 177 159 208 544
Natalie Yale ME 9663 51 189 255 653 157 196 212 565
Reonna Smithgall ME 8799 48 183 255 706 172 171 140 483
Anna Regulski JC 8674 48 180 255 669 174 148 139 461
Kathalina Vongphachanh B 8624 48 179 248 611 139 155 199 493
Allicyn Bisaha SV 6967 39 178 241 625 153 176 185 514
Jenna Kurtz ME 9106 51 178 224 611 172 119 179 470
Jana Molyneaux JC 7792 44 177 300 629 190 180 204 574
Serienty Conklin WAV 5311 30 177 213 587 208 154 145 507
Alana Kelly ME 8470 48 176 224 594 181 150 195 526
MacKenzie Coney UE 8999 51 176 267 623 164 160 183 507
Jenifer Mattison HOR 8445 48 175 278 651 198 188 221 607
Maddie Jerzak HOR 8426 48 175 267 608 201 169 147 517
Brooke Patterson UE 8937 51 175 245 619 167 180 211 558
Abby Hink ELM 8223 47 174 242 643 242 177 189 608
Karis Hayes WAV 5718 33 173 231 571 203 187 181 571
Kylie Downing COR 8316 48 173 243 613 192 202 147 541
Michaela Thomas WIN 6737 39 172 236 597 196 177 184 557
Sarah Savage ME 8793 51 172 266 599 136 187 150 473
Daisy Osterhout WIN 6613 39 169 234 588 174 171 207 552
Bella Wood ELM 7965 47 169 245 598 192 156 171 519
Adrienne Mayes VES 9042 54 167 245 590 177 177 187 541
Jadyn O'Dell COR 8020 48 167 220 582 161 170 189 520
Melaina Clapper WIN 4939 30 164 235 542 202 140 136 478
Alexa VanAlstine COR 7810 48 162 224 569 201 175 178 554
Emily Kapczynski VES 8768 54 162 258 592 167 151 138 456
Rachael Kapczynski VES 8569 54 158 202 559 140 170 152 462
Madison Wasicki ELM 7116 45 158 207 544 160 126 150 436
Haley Stephens OWG 6167 39 158 221 606 144 143 154 441
Carly Lewis SV 6167 39 158 229 577 142 137 183 462
Colleen McGuinness UE 6894 44 156 234 544 144 175 141 460
Alexis Coney UE 7614 49 155 201 539 171 190 178 539
Abagail Herceg CV 6030 39 154 215 592 212 133 155 500
Maggie Oakley BGM 6932 45 154 218 525 148 138 193 479
Ariel Houseknecht WAV 4152 27 153 211 548 155 211 182 548
Cadence Bond JC 2453 16 153 200 521 0
Joyanna Krause ME 912 6 152 170 476 0
Piper Harder UE 6379 42 151 194 509 189 156 164 509
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Alexis LaPicola VES 6448 43 149 213 511 162 168 139 469
Krysteeona Slusser BGM 3883 26 149 191 512 187 175 121 483
Makayla Buchanon ELM 2386 16 149 188 487 0
Elizabeth Reigle OWG 5600 39 143 235 518 124 154 176 454
Isabella Stanley ELM 2002 14 143 160 461 0
Zoe Harmer COR 5564 39 142 179 481 158 178 145 481
Haylie Jicha SV 5422 39 139 200 472 121 125 134 380
Khloe Argro BGM 2890 21 137 206 445 0
Leah Augostini JC 4815 35 137 201 508 125 137 105 367
Gabby Vazquez CV 4897 36 136 178 456 126 166 151 443
Gabby Solyian UE 1903 14 135 178 422 0
Mary Avery BGM 6486 48 135 204 449 169 128 130 427
Taylor Ackley JC 5722 43 133 178 472 140 125 265
Rylie Witman WAV 3856 29 132 177 465 168 139 158 465
Elaina Anschutz OWG 5047 38 132 202 515 144 110 202 456
Paityn Roberts JC 6104 46 132 172 448 138 139 146 423
Kendra Button WIN 4721 36 131 193 443 126 121 156 403
Olivia Rightmire HOR 5875 45 130 167 437 138 148 151 437
Mia Kaphesi UE 257 2 128 133 133 0
Alisiya Taylor BGM 6165 48 128 168 451 115 106 135 356
Emily Houseknecht WAV 2174 17 127 154 427 0
Isabelle Taylor OWG 4014 32 125 175 436 141 143 93 377
Kaybreanna Ervay ELM 2744 22 124 168 405 157 122 126 405
Ayden Hartford COR 1870 15 124 177 452 138 177 137 452
Haley Stone HOR 5929 48 123 187 434 121 153 117 391
Isleen Coveney OWG 4560 37 123 175 456 126 137 138 401
Evaya Gardner ELM 123 1 123 123 123 0
Alexis Cole HOR 5111 42 121 172 458 118 124 127 369
Yulissa Vega JC 835 7 119 163 343 163 163
Shannon Maslin OWG 238 2 119 143 143 0
Gabriella Satterly SV 2241 19 117 159 453 121 111 232
Annabella Friedman SV 3287 28 117 152 377 138 138
Asia Quinn WIN 1403 12 116 154 362 0
Angel Herndon CV 1863 16 116 162 419 0
Kaitlyn Burns WAV 1850 16 115 159 405 159 92 251
Avianna VanGorder COR 2520 22 114 143 359 0
BellaRose Nelson CV 3416 30 113 161 438 86 123 127 336
Kennedi Gardinor SV 3450 31 111 152 401 142 118 124 384
Jaiden Panella CV 3298 30 109 165 468 106 95 128 329
Mackenzie Poyneer CF 2944 27 109 139 387 0
Sunshine Robinson VES 5033 48 104 165 408 76 148 126 350
Isabella Minna UE 104 1 104 104 104 0
Julia Vazquez CV 597 6 99 125 344 0
Aby Apger WAV 1285 13 98 146 314 103 103
Gia Panella CV 2147 22 97 176 387 105 106 176 387
Abby Lasky CV 581 6 96 116 300 0
Elle McLaren OWG 477 5 95 117 304 0
Kayla Wottrich JC 367 4 91 123 262 0
Ray Hartman CV 88 1 88 88 88 0
Riley Denis BGM 261 3 87 109 261 0
Grace Kelly CF 1575 27 58 83 235 0
Janelle Kelly CF 1355 24 56 98 233 0
Lillian Foster CF 1439 27 53 93 213 0
Ziva Sodon BGM 43 1 43 43 43 0
Brianna Evans COR 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexis Zimmer COR 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jayden Avery ELM 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team Rosters
1 - BINGHAMTON   Avg=745

ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg
84 Krysteeona Slusser BGM 3883 26 149

109 Alisiya Taylor BGM 6165 48 128
132 Mary Avery BGM 6486 48 135

77 Maggie Oakley BGM 6932 45 154
110 Kathalina Vongphachanh BGM 8624 48 179
171 Riley Denis BGM 261 3 87
134 Khloe Argro BGM 2890 21 137
165 Ziva Sodon BGM 43 1 43

2 - CORNING   Avg=768
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

8 Kylie Downing COR 8316 48 173
96 Zoe Harmer COR 5564 39 142

166 Ayden Hartford COR 1870 15 124
3 Alexa VanAlstine COR 7810 48 162

97 Jadyn O'Dell COR 8020 48 167
70 Avianna VanGorder COR 2520 22 114
62 Alexis Zimmer COR 0 0 0
54 Brianna Evans COR 0 0 0

3 - CHENANGO FORKS   Avg=276
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

147 Lillian Foster CF 1439 27 53
149 Janelle Kelly CF 1355 24 56
150 Grace Kelly CF 1575 27 58
113 Mackenzie Poyneer CF 2944 27 109

4 - CHENANGO VALLEY   Avg=609
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

142 Gabby Vazquez CV 4897 36 136
159 Jaiden Panella CV 3298 30 109
160 Gia Panella CV 2147 22 97
143 BellaRose Nelson CV 3416 30 113
105 Abagail Herceg CV 6030 39 154
173 Ray Hartman CV 88 1 88
167 Abby Lasky CV 581 6 96

64 Angel Herndon CV 1863 16 116
144 Julia Vazquez CV 597 6 99

5 - ELMIRA   Avg=820
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

115 Abby Hink ELM 8223 47 174
136 Madison Wasicki ELM 7116 45 158
161 Kaybreanna Ervay ELM 2744 22 124

68 Bella Wood ELM 7965 47 169
67 Madison Smith ELM 9373 48 195

172 Evaya Gardner ELM 123 1 123
154 Isabella Stanley ELM 2002 14 143
153 Makayla Buchanon ELM 2386 16 149
127 Jayden Avery ELM 0 0 0

6 - HORSEHEADS   Avg=724
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

82 Alexis Cole HOR 5111 42 121
83 Haley Stone HOR 5929 48 123
45 Olivia Rightmire HOR 5875 45 130
69 Maddie Jerzak HOR 8426 48 175
49 Jenifer Mattison HOR 8445 48 175

7 - JOHNSON CITY   Avg=759
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

74 Paityn Roberts JC 6104 46 132
47 Leah Augostini JC 4815 35 137
53 Taylor Ackley JC 5722 43 133

2 Jana Molyneaux JC 7792 44 177
24 Anna Regulski JC 8674 48 180

170 Yulissa Vega JC 835 7 119
50 Cadence Bond JC 2453 16 153

162 Kayla Wottrich JC 367 4 91

8 - MAINE ENDWELL   Avg=898
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

58 Jenna Kurtz ME 9106 51 178
133 Alana Kelly ME 8470 48 176

86 Sarah Savage ME 8793 51 172
135 Reonna Smithgall ME 8799 48 183

80 Natalie Yale ME 9663 51 189
169 Joyanna Krause ME 912 6 152

9 - BYE   Avg=0 10 - WAVERLY   Avg=750
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

138 Ariel Houseknecht WAV 4152 27 153
141 Rylie Witman WAV 3856 29 132
164 Kaitlyn Burns WAV 1850 16 115
139 Karis Hayes WAV 5718 33 173
140 Serienty Conklin WAV 5311 30 177
168 Aby Apger WAV 1285 13 98
137 Emily Houseknecht WAV 2174 17 127
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11 - OWEGO   Avg=681
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

39 Elizabeth Reigle OWG 5600 39 143
151 Isleen Coveney OWG 4560 37 123

65 Isabelle Taylor OWG 4014 32 125
124 Elaina Anschutz OWG 5047 38 132

34 Haley Stephens OWG 6167 39 158
152 Shannon Maslin OWG 238 2 119
157 Elle McLaren OWG 477 5 95

12 - SUS VALLEY   Avg=703
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

93 Allicyn Bisaha SV 6967 39 178
11 Kennedi Gardinor SV 3450 31 111

156 Gabriella Satterly SV 2241 19 117
61 Haylie Jicha SV 5422 39 139
85 Carly Lewis SV 6167 39 158

155 Annabella Friedman SV 3287 28 117

13 - UNION ENDICOTT   Avg=813
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

9 Alexis Coney UE 7614 49 155
56 Colleen McGuinness UE 6894 44 156
38 Piper Harder UE 6379 42 151
55 MacKenzie Coney UE 8999 51 176
44 Brooke Patterson UE 8937 51 175
95 Gabby Solyian UE 1903 14 135
94 Mia Kaphesi UE 257 2 128
41 Hannah Korell UE 206 1 206

163 Isabella Minna UE 104 1 104

14 - VESTAL   Avg=740
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

48 Rachael Kapczynski VES 8569 54 158
52 Sunshine Robinson VES 5033 48 104

100 Alexis LaPicola VES 6448 43 149
101 Emily Kapczynski VES 8768 54 162

78 Adrienne Mayes VES 9042 54 167

15 - WINDSOR   Avg=827
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

59 Michaela Thomas WIN 6737 39 172
158 Kendra Button WIN 4721 36 131
146 Melaina Clapper WIN 4939 30 164

37 Daisy Osterhout WIN 6613 39 169
79 Aubriana Tyler WIN 7462 39 191

145 Asia Quinn WIN 1403 12 116

16 - BYE   Avg=0

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   26373

BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.03 licensed to Richard Raychel - Section IV STAC VARSITY GIRLS 2023-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.03 licensed to Richard Raychel - Section IV STAC VARSITY GIRLS 2023-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.03 licensed to Richard Raychel - Section IV STAC VARSITY GIRLS 2023-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.03 licensed to Richard Raychel - Section IV STAC VARSITY GIRLS 2023-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.03 licensed to Richard Raychel - Section IV STAC VARSITY GIRLS 2023-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.03 licensed to Richard Raychel - Section IV STAC VARSITY GIRLS 2023-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.03 licensed to Richard Raychel - Section IV STAC VARSITY GIRLS 2023-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.03 licensed to Richard Raychel - Section IV STAC VARSITY GIRLS 2023-24BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.03 licensed to Richard Raychel - Section IV STAC VARSITY GIRLS 2023-242/6/2024  6:44 pm  Page 5 of 5


